

RFP for Bulk Procurement, Installation & Maintenance of I7-14700 or Higher, or Equivalent Processor Based Desktops at StockHolding Offices

Sr. No.	Page No.	Description	Existing Clause		New/Amended Clause	
1	14	3. Scope of Work 3.1 Detailed Configuration and total Quantity of required Desktops	Make & Model	Quantity	Make & Model	Quantity
			Processor: Intel Core i7-14700 or higher with integrated Intel UHD Graphics, Intel Q670 / Q770 (vPro-enabled chipset) or equivalent processor with integrated Graphics and enterprise-grade/manageability enabled chipset offering comparable or better performance and security features RAM: 16GB DDR5- 5600 or Higher (16GBx1 populated Memory & one Memory Slot available for future expansion). SSD: 512 GB PCIe NVMe M.2 or Higher SSD (with additional HDD bays for expansion), Populated power connector & Data ports for additional 3.5" SATA HDD/Device. No ODD. OS: Window 11 Professional (OEM Certified Pre-loaded). Ports: 1 USB Type-C 10Gbps signaling rate; 03 qty USB Type-A 5Gbps signaling rate; 01 qty Headphone/Microphone Combo (3.5 mm TRRS), 04 qty USB 2.0 Type-A; 01 HDMI 1.4b; 01 DisplayPort 1.4a; 01 RJ-45; 1 power connector; 1 audio line-in/line-out; 1 serial (optional), Trusted Platform Module (TPM) 2.0. Keyboard: Wired Standard USB Keyboard, Mouse: Wired Standard	250	Processor: Intel Core i7-14700 or higher with integrated Intel UHD Graphics, Intel Q670 / Q770 (vPro-enabled chipset) or equivalent processor with integrated Graphics and enterprise-grade/manageability enabled chipset offering comparable or better performance and security features RAM: 16GB DDR5- 5600 or Higher (16GBx1 populated Memory & one Memory Slot available for future expansion). SSD: 512 GB PCIe NVMe M.2 or Higher SSD (with additional HDD bays for expansion), Populated power connector & Data ports for additional 3.5" SATA HDD/Device. No ODD. OS: Window 11 Professional (OEM Certified Pre-loaded). Ports: Rare end Minimum 5× (USB 3.0/3.1/3.2 Gen 1, 05Gbps or higher) USB 3.0 or Higher. Minimum 1x RJ45 100/1000 Mbps Minimum 1x Display port (DP 1.4a or DP 2.0) Minimum 2x HDMI Port at the rare end Front Side Minimum 1× 10Gbps (USB 3.2 Gen 2) Type C Minimum 1× 3.5mm TRRS comboAudio Jack	250

USB Mouse.

Monitor: Minimum 21" Full HD (1920×1080) IPS Panel.

Form Factor: SFF.

Warranty: Comprehensive on-site including monitor, keyboard, mouse for a period of Minimum 04 years from the date of installation of last desktop.

Note: Refer Annexure-3 for detailed Technical Specifications

Minimum 2x USB 3.0/3.1/3.2 Gen 1 or Thunderbolt 4

Keyboard: Wired Standard USB Keyboard, Mouse: Wired Standard USB Mouse.

Monitor: Minimum 21" Full HD (1920×1080) IPS Panel.

Form Factor: SFF.

Warranty: Comprehensive on-site including monitor, keyboard, mouse for a period of Minimum 04 years from the date of installation of last desktop.

Note:

1) Refer Annexure-3 for detailed Technical Specifications

2) Bidder to provide Ink Signed and Stamped Declaration on OEM Letterhead for the product verification along with make, model and part numbers during the technical evaluation. This is to ensure quality and all the components are certified and manufactured from the same OEM with 04 years onsite comprehensive warranty

3) Bidder to provide ink Signed declaration related to Windows 11 Licenses on the OEM Letterhead.

4) It is mandatory to have ink Signed Declaration on OEM's letter head for the PAN India service matrix and process for call logging.

5) Bidder to provide Ink Signed and Stamped Declaration on OEM Letterhead for Keyboard, Mouse and Monitor being supplied from the same OEM with 04 years onsite comprehensive warranty.

6) The quoted Desktop model must feature native OEM-provided hardware diagnostics tools (available via pre-boot environment/BIOS and/or operating system level) for hardware health checks and troubleshooting. Diagnostics provided by third-party software vendors shall not be accepted.

7) The quoted Desktop model must comply with international safety, environmental, and durability

				<i>standards, holding valid certifications for FCC, CE, RoHS, UL, BIS India, Energy Star, MIL-STD 810H, EPEAT India Gold (or Silver), and TCO 9.0 / 10.0 (or equivalent global sustainability certifications)</i>
2	16	3.Scope of Work 3.7 Delivery	-	<i>5) The Desktop must be supplied with factory preloaded Windows 11 Professional (25H2 or latest available version). OEM shall submit an undertaking on official letter head duly signed by an authorised signatory confirming that all Windows licenses supplied are genuine and original. OEM shall provide a comprehensive list of Desktop serial numbers along with the corresponding Windows 11 license details for each delivered Desktops. StockHolding may verify the licensing details through the OEM's license verification portal. Accordingly, the OEM shall submit the relevant website link for verification. The offered model must be certified for Windows 11 (25H2 or latest version at the time of delivery).</i>
3	30	Annexure -3 Technical Compliance	8.Display Port Mandatory-1 x HDMI (should support both audio and video), 1 x VGA & 1x DP port	8.Display Port <i>Minimum 02 x HDMI and 01 x Display Port.</i>
4	30	Annexure -3 Technical Compliance	9.Monitor Minimum 21" Full HD (1920×1080) IPS Panel (Same brand OEM) along with HDMI, Power cables	9.Monitor <i>Minimum 21" Full HD (1920×1080) IPS Panel (Same brand OEM) along with HDMI, Power cables</i> <i>Mandatory Certifications like BIS CRS (Compulsory Registration Scheme), IS/IEC 62368-1:2023, BEE Star Label (Energy Efficiency), EPR (Extended Producer Responsibility) are required for the proposed Monitor.</i>
5	31	Annexure -3 Technical Compliance	18.Ports 1 USB Type-C 10 Gbps signaling rate; 03 qty USB Type-A 5 Gbps signaling rate; 01 qty Headphone/Microphone Combo (3.5 mm TRRS), 04 qty USB 2.0 Type-A; 01 HDMI 1.4b; 01 DisplayPort 1.4a; 01 RJ-45; 1 power connector; 1 audio line-in/line-out; 1 serial (optional), Trusted Platform Module (TPM) 2.0.	18.Ports Rare end <i>Minimum 5× (USB 3.0/3.1/3.2 Gen 1, 05Gbps or higher) USB 3.0 or Higher.</i> <i>Minimum 1x RJ45 100/1000 Mbps</i> <i>Minimum 1x Display port (DP 1.4a or DP 2.0)</i> <i>Minimum 2x HDMI Port at the rare end</i> Front Side <i>Minimum 1× 10Gbps (USB 3.2 Gen 2) Type C</i> <i>Minimum 1× 3.5mm TRRS comboAudio Jack</i> <i>Minimum 2x USB 3.0/3.1/3.2 Gen 1 or Thunderbolt 4</i>
Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: CPCM-31/2026-27)				